
DECEMBER
Asheville NC Climatological Data

Daily Normals for Years 1991-2020 

Temperature Precipitation Heating Degree Day Cooling Degree Day

Carry Over:  45.41 Carry Over:  790 Carry Over:  1048
Day High Low Avg Day Month Year Day Month Year Day Month Year

1 54.8 33.2 44 0.13 0.13 45.54 21 21 811 0 0 1048

2 54.5 33.1 43.8 0.13 0.26 45.67 21 42 832 0 0 1048

3 54.2 32.9 43.6 0.13 0.39 45.8 21 63 853 0 0 1048

4 54 32.8 43.4 0.14 0.53 45.94 22 85 875 0 0 1048

5 53.7 32.7 43.2 0.13 0.66 46.07 22 107 897 0 0 1048

6 53.5 32.5 43 0.13 0.79 46.2 22 129 919 0 0 1048

7 53.2 32.4 42.8 0.14 0.93 46.34 22 151 941 0 0 1048

8 53 32.3 42.7 0.13 1.06 46.47 22 173 963 0 0 1048

9 52.8 32.2 42.5 0.14 1.2 46.61 22 195 985 0 0 1048

10 52.5 32 42.3 0.15 1.35 46.76 23 218 1008 0 0 1048

11 52.3 31.9 42.1 0.14 1.49 46.9 23 241 1031 0 0 1048

12 52.1 31.8 42 0.14 1.63 47.04 23 264 1054 0 0 1048

13 51.9 31.7 41.8 0.14 1.77 47.18 23 287 1077 0 0 1048

14 51.7 31.6 41.6 0.15 1.92 47.33 23 310 1100 0 0 1048

15 51.5 31.4 41.5 0.14 2.06 47.47 24 334 1124 0 0 1048

16 51.3 31.3 41.3 0.13 2.19 47.6 24 358 1148 0 0 1048

17 51.1 31.2 41.1 0.13 2.32 47.73 24 382 1172 0 0 1048

18 50.9 31 41 0.13 2.45 47.86 24 406 1196 0 0 1048

19 50.7 30.9 40.8 0.13 2.58 47.99 24 430 1220 0 0 1048

20 50.6 30.8 40.7 0.13 2.71 48.12 24 454 1244 0 0 1048

21 50.4 30.7 40.5 0.13 2.84 48.25 24 478 1268 0 0 1048

22 50.2 30.5 40.4 0.13 2.97 48.38 25 503 1293 0 0 1048

23 50.1 30.4 40.2 0.13 3.1 48.51 25 528 1318 0 0 1048

24 49.9 30.3 40.1 0.14 3.24 48.65 25 553 1343 0 0 1048

25 49.8 30.2 40 0.13 3.37 48.78 25 578 1368 0 0 1048

26 49.6 30 39.8 0.13 3.5 48.91 25 603 1393 0 0 1048

27 49.5 29.9 39.7 0.13 3.63 49.04 25 628 1418 0 0 1048

28 49.4 29.8 39.6 0.14 3.77 49.18 25 653 1443 0 0 1048

29 49.2 29.7 39.5 0.13 3.9 49.31 26 679 1469 0 0 1048

30 49.1 29.6 39.3 0.14 4.04 49.45 26 705 1495 0 0 1048

31 49 29.4 39.2 0.14 4.18 49.59 26 731 1521 0 0 1048

All 51.5 31.3 41.4 4.18 49.59 732 1522 0 1048

Note: Monthly normal values at the bottom of the page do not always equal the average of daily normal

temperatures, nor the sum of daily precipitation, heating degree day, or cooling degree day normals.

Additional digits are rounded in the daily normals, but are included in computation of monthly normals

before rounding the monthly normals. 


